IN POSESSION OF PIRUSHOTHAMAN 

As per lattest valuation report 21-08-2024 

 NORTH        : PROPERTY OF RAVEENDRAN ; SHYAMALA 

 EAST            : PRIVATE ROAD 

 SOUTH        : THODU 

 WEST          : PROPERTY OF PURUSHU 

Reserve Price 13,44,800/- - (Thirteen lakh forty four thousand eight hundred only) 

Earnest Money Deposit 1,34,480/- - (One lakh thirty four thousand four hundred and eighty) 

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before. 05-03-2026 upto 5.00 p.m 
Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 05-03-2026  upto 
5.00 pm.  
Date up to which documents can be deposited with Bank is 05-03-2026 upto 5.00 pm.

[...]

The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer on the dates mentioned in Sale Notice. 
c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve 
their offer further during auction process.  

d. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 1,34,480/-- (One lakh thirty four thousand 
four hundred and eighty) being 10% of the reserve price, by way of DD favoring Authorised Officer, Kerala Grameena 
Bank. CHITTARIPARAMBA Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Kerala 
Grameena Bank, CHITTARIPARAMBA Branch, IFSC – KLGB0040480, Account Number 404801013050114 on or before 05-

[...]

be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officer, Kerala Grameena Bank, CHITTARIPARAMBA 
Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT / Fund Transfer to credit of account of Kerala Grameena Bank, 
CHITTARIPARAMBA Branch, A/c. No. 404801013050114, IFSC Code: KLGB0040480. 

e. For sale proceeds of Rs. 13,44,800/- - (Thirteen lakh forty four thousand eight hundred only) and above, 
the successful bidder will have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sale proceeds and submit the original receipt 
of TDS certificate to the Bank.  

a. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the